FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

# 05-15-2000

TRADEMARKSONLY

Tab settings □□□ ▼	101356507
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached origin
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
· Cortoit Cypress sales it to	Name: Cot bitt Manufacturing
( APR 2 5 2000 =)	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ X scociation ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: Foute 8 Box 20
Corporation-State Florida	City: Lake City State: Florid 1 32055
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Florei DA
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☑ Corporation-State <u> </u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached:
Execution Date: 4/25/00	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_ 7
	1,773,797
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Mikotean LongacrE	*
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40
Internal Address: Suite 401	
	_ ☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1919 S. EADS STREET	
	8. Deposit account number:
And in Tro	
City: ARLINGTOM State: Va ZIP: 2722	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
TOWARD TENANDARY TENANDARY TENANDARY TENANDARY TOWARD AND THE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page it paying by deposit account)
3/11/2000 JankhkZZ 00/0002/0 17/3/3/	
1 F6:401 40:00 6P	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	
Mikolean Longacre	4-25-2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	cover sheet, attachments, and document:
	<u></u>

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Trademark Regisration of

CORBITT MANUFACTURING, AKA CORBITT CYPRESS SALES, INC.

Rogistration No. 1,773,797

Registered: May 25, 1993.

Mark: CYPRESS GOLD

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

ATTN: ASSIGNMENT DIVSION

April 25, 2000

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Sir:

#### CHANGE OF ADDRESS AND NAME

Registrant's name and address has changed to Corbitt Manufacturing, Route 8, Box 20, Lake City, Florida 32055 from Corbitt Cypress Sales, Inc., Route 4, Box 76 Jasper, Florida 32052. The shareholders remain the same and the corporation is still organized under the State of Florida.

### Declaration

Helene Corbitt, an officer of Petitioner declares that she has authority to execute this Petition for Cancellation on behalf of Petitioner; that she has read and signed this Petition and know the contents thereof; and that the allegations are true to the best of her knowledge and that all statements made herein of her own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true, and that all statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 002075 FRAME: 0232**

Registration No. 1,773,797

RECORDED: 04/25/2000

Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize this registration.

Corbitt Manufacturing

Name: Heleen Corbitt

Title: Lecre Lary

TOTAL F.07

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002075 FRAME: 0233**